NOTICE OF APPEAL HEARING CITY OF PALM DESERT, CALIFORNIA



BEFORE THE CITY COUNCIL

TO: Law Office of George L. Young Attn: George L. Young, Esq.

On behalf of Haiwei Xia Donkergoed dba Massage 111

122 E. Foothill Blvd., #328

Arcadia, CA 91006

Email: lawofyoung@gmail.com

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN of the Appeal Hearing before the Palm Desert City Council on the revocation of Business License No. 13701926 for Massage 111, located at 45120 San Pablo Avenue, Suite 2A, Palm Desert, CA.

Hearing Date: Thursday, February 13, 2025

Hearing Time: 4:00 p.m.

Location: Palm Desert City Hall, Council Chamber

73510 Fred Waring Drive, Palm Desert, CA 92260

The City Council requests that if you have supplemental documentation/evidence, that you provide such documentation at least 24-hours in advance of the hearing. You may submit your documentation in person or via email at cityclerk@palmdesert.gov.

A bilingual and/or ASL interpreter will be made available, at no cost, upon request at least 72 hours in advance of the hearing. Please contact the City Clerk's Office at (760) 346-0611 or via email at cityclerk@palmdesert.gov.

AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING

State of California)
County of Riverside) ss.
City of Palm Desert)
•	. MEJIA, City Clerk, of the City of Palm Desert, California, do hereby certify that the Notice ore the Palm Desert City Council was emailed and mailed to the parties at the address

above, on December 16, 2024, postage prepaid, and depositing same in the U.S. Mail at Palm Desert, California.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Anthony J. Mejia, MMC

City Clerk